

GAHC020001602026



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WA/10/2026

NAGALAND HANDLOOM HANDICRAFTS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD
(NHHDCCL)
REPRESENTED BY ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR, KUDA VILLAGE (HALF
NAGARJAN), DIMAPUR.

VERSUS

SHRI K. HUKUTO SUMI AND 2 ORS
S/O KIVISHE, R/O HOUSE NO. 1015, DIPHUPAR B, CHUMUKEDIMA,
NAGALAND.

2:SHRI INAKA K. AYE
S/O KIHOTO AYE
R/O BLOCK -2
THILIXU VILLAGE
CHUMUKEDIMA

3:SHRI. V. TOVIKA SUMI
S/O LATE TOKHEVI SUMI
S/O LATE TOKHEVI SUMI
NAGALAND HANDLOOM AND HANDICRAFTS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LTD
KUDA VILLAGE (HALF NAGARJAN)
DIMAPUR

Advocate for the Petitioner : IMTI IMSONG,

Advocate for the Respondent : HETOKA (R-1 & 2), ,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS

ORDER

Date : 10.06.2026

[M. Choudhury, J.]

Mr. Imti Imsong, learned counsel for the appellant is present.

Mr. Medo Vero, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 & 2 has sought for and is granted 3 [three] weeks' time to file an affidavit-in-opposition.

List the case accordingly after 3 [three] weeks on a date to be fixed by the office.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant